## . 5/19/09 12/312609

## AP19 Rec'd FCT/PTO 1 9 MAY 2009 12/312609

Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

05-22-2009



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 103561378  Attorney Docket No. 141540								
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1. A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties:							
<ol> <li>Tsuyoshi NONAKA</li> <li>Masato INOUE</li> <li>Tatsuya SHIMADA</li> <li>Yoshiharu DEGUCHI</li> <li>Yuuji TANAKA</li> </ol>	(1) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE 510-8503 JAPAN (2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.							
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE 510-8503 JAPAN							
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	(3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. 5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA 554-0024 JAPAN							
Other  B. Execution Date: (1) April 24, 2009; (2) May 7, 2009; (3) April 24, 2009; (4) April 28, 2009; (5) April 29, 2009	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No							
4.	4.							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  C. Title of Application: FLAME RETARDANT, A FLAME-RETARDANT COMPOSITION, AN INSULATED WIRE, A WIRING HARNESS, AND A METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE FLAME-								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and potents involved. 1								
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: James A. Oliff	<ul> <li>7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>B. Enclosed (Check No. 218278)</li> </ul>							
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8. Credit any propagation of the deposit account number 15-0461.  01 FC:8021  40.00 GF							
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
James A. Oliff  Justin T. Lingard  Registration No. 27,075  Registration No. 61,276  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3								

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022731 FRAME: 0474

ASSIGNMENT (Three Assignees)

ATSINGABLE

AND TENNOSES

		(1)	NONAKA, Tsuyoshi	(5)	TANAKA, Yuuji		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	INOUE, Masato	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	SHIMADA, Tatsuya	(7)			
		(4)	DEGUCHI, Yoshiharu	(8)			
		to each			and other good and valuable consideration paid and hereby does assign, transfer and set over		
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	(9A)	AUTONETWORKS TECHNO	OLOGIES, LTD.			
(10A)			1-14 Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokk	aichi-shi, Mie 510-	8503 Japan		
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignee	(9B)	SUMITOMO WIRING SYST	EMS, LTD.			
(10B)	Insert Address of Second Assignee	(10B)	(10B) 1-14 Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie 510-8503 Japan				
(9C)	Insert Name of Third Assignee	(9C)	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INI	DUSTRIES, LTD.			
(10C)	Insert Address of Third Assignee	(10C)	5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Ch	uo-ku, Osaka-shi, O	Osaka 554-0024 Japan		
(11)	Insert	provi and a	isional, divisional, continuation, in all Letters Patent, extensions, reissination known as FLAME RETARDANT, A	nternational, confirmutes and reexamination  FLAME-RETAR IRING HARNES	cluding any and all provisional, non- nation, substitute and reissue application(s), on certificates that may be granted on the  DANT COMPOSITION, AN S, AND A METHOD FOR		
	Identification,		MANUFACTURING THE	FLAME-RETAR	DANT COMPOSITION		
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign						
	Application Number		Attorney Docket No. 12	41540			
			nich the undersigned has (have) execute herewith or	cuted an application	for patent in the United States of America on		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)					
	Application	on					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Serial				
	Identification for	Numb	ег Мау 19, 2009				
	filed applications	filed					
application application a valid UP atents continuing agreements.	ons for the invention and also to 2) Each undersigned agrees to on or continuation or division the orference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to so of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to divided States patent to the Assign 5) Each undersigned authorize of the United States resulting from terest, and covenants that he has note in conflict herewith, and agr 6) Each undersigned hereby genecessary or desirable in order to	execute so execute ereof and o execute in for Propoperformities. es and remaid apfull right execute that it grants the comply view.	separate assignments in connection all papers necessary in connection to cooperate with the Assignees in all papers and documents and perfetection of Industrial Property or similar all affirmative acts which may be requests the Commissioner of the Uplication or any divisional, continuit to convey the entire interest herein this assignment is binding on him firm of OLIFE & BERRIDGE, PLC to	with such application with any interference every way possible in porm any act which mailar agreements. Hecessary to obtain on the second or reissue applicates assigned, and that he in and his heirs, such the power to insert on attent and Trademark.	and any continuing, divisional or reissue as the Assignees may deem necessary. Which may be declared concerning this in obtaining evidence and going forward with any be necessary in connection with claims or in confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of the emark Office to issue any and all Letters attions to the said Assignees, as Assignees of the end has not executed, and will not execute, any dessors, assigns and legal representatives. In this assignment any further identification that a Office for recordation of this document.		
Date	Apr: 124. 200	9	Inventor Signature	Tenyor	Hi. Nonaka (SEAL)		
Date	May 7, 200	79	Inventor Signature	masat	o Inoue (SEAL)		
Date	April . 24. 200	39	Inventor Signature	Tatsur	a Shimada (SEAL)		
Date	April 28 200	9	Inventor Signature	Yes hiho	ru Ozgachi (SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 022731 FRAME: 0475

Date	april 29. 2007	Inventor Signature	Junji Tanaka	(SEAL)		
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:						
Date		Witness				
Date		Witness _				

PATENT REEL: 022731 FRAME: 0476

**RECORDED: 05/19/2009**